## RESOLUTION NO. 2022-\_\_\_

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH FREYER & LAURETA FOR THE CIPP CORROSION REHABILITATION, PROJECT WW-01005 IN AN AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED \$31,150

**WHEREAS**, the project, which consists of lining four trunk sewer main segments located on El Camino Real, will provide necessary rehabilitation to the City's sanitary sewer system to ensure its proper functioning; and

**WHEREAS**, Fryer & Laureta has satisfactory completed similar projects for the City of Los Altos and other municipalities; and

**WHEREAS**, the project is Categorically Exempt from environmental review pursuant to CEQA Section 15301 (b) consisting of the repair and maintenance or minor alteration of existing publicly-owned sewerage facilities involving negligible or no expansion of existing or former use.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby:

- 1. Authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement with Freyer & Laureta, Inc. in the not-to-exceed amount of \$31,150 for construction inspection services for the CIPP Corrosion Rehabilitation, Project WW-01005.
- 2. Authorizes the City Manager to take such further actions as may be necessary to implement the foregoing agreement.

**I HEREBY CERTIFY** that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 20th day of September, 2022, by the following vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	<del> </del>
	Anita Enander, MAYOR
Attest:	
Angel Rodriguez, INTERIM CITY CLERK	